14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors)
Rules, 2014, including any amendment or
re-enactment thereof and any other law
for the time being in force, the approval
of the members of the Company be and
is hereby accorded for the payment of
remuneration not exceeding ₹185,000
(Rupees One lakh and eighty five thousand
only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket
expenses and taxes as may be applicable
from time to time to M/s. Srinivas and Co.,
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No:
000278), the Cost Auditors of the Company
for the financial year 2020-21.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the

[...]

Srinivas and Co, Cost Accountants 
(Firm Registration No: 000278) as the Cost 
Auditors of the Company for the financial year 
2020-21. Further, the Board of Directors, on the 
recommendations of the Audit Committee, have 
approved the payment of remuneration not 
exceeding ₹185,000 (Rupees One lakh and eighty 
five thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses 
and taxes as may be applicable from time to time 
to the Cost Auditors for undertaking the cost audit 
of the Company for the financial year 2020-21.

In terms of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 
read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors)

[...]

Committee and in view of the contributions made 
by him, it is proposed to re-appoint Mr. Menon as 
a Whole-time Director designated as Chairman 
of the Company for a further period of five years 
commencing from April 01, 2021 on the remuneration 
set-out below:

A.	 Basic salary: ₹2,625,000 (Rupees Twenty-Six 
Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) per month 
with authority to the Board of Directors to 
revise the basic salary from time to time taking 
into account the performance of the Company, 
subject however to a ceiling of ₹35,00,000 
(Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs only) per month. 

B.	 Accommodation: Rent-free furnished 
accommodation or up to 40% of the basic 
salary as House Rent Allowance in lieu of 
accommodation. 

C.	 Other Allowances: Up to 60% of the basic 
salary and as determined by the Board from